Enhance community engagement and social cohesion.  

4. Reading builds and foster the sense of community, encouraging social interaction and dis-
cussion around shared reading experience. 

The Olinga Foundation for Human Development with the support from Goldfields distribut-
ed Three Thousand Four Hundred (3400) books to (37) primary schools  . These books were 
donated by the UK Book Aid International and Code Canada. Our approach to building 
literacy focuses on two inter-related activities, improving teaching effectiveness through 
teacher  training in literacy, creating a culture of reading and support for the distribution of